
Exhibit A Village of Sutherland 
Fee Schedule 

 
 

Abatement of Weeds and Noxious Growth  
   Labor      $100.00 X ______ Operator/per hour 
   Lawnmower/Weed Eater  $100.00 X ______ Equipment/per hour  
   Administrative Fee  $100.00 
 
Animal Control Fine:     $200.00 Each Offense (Ordinance #482) 
             Dog Impounding  $100.00 Transport Fee 
 $35.00 Intake Fee 
 $10.00 Daily fee added the morning after 

impounded up to 3 days.  
 
ATV / UTV  $10.00 

 
 Banking/Credit Card Service Charges 
  Credit or Debit Card    Percentage – 2.75%/Minimum Fee -- $2.00 
  eCheck Fee     $2.00 

 
Building Permit / Site Plan Land Use Permit: 

  Under 150 square feet   No Charge 
150.1 square feet up to 1,000 sq. ft.  $100.00 (150.1 to 1,000 Sq. Ft)  

  1000.1 square feet and up   $200.00 (1000.1 Sq. Ft and Up)  
 
Bulk Water $20.00 per 1,000 gallons 
  
Curb Cut/ Driveway Permit $10.00 
 
Fax Services: 

  Receiving Fax     No Charge 
  Sending Fax     $1.00 per fax number 

 
Fence Permit:      $50.00 
 
Fireworks Permit $100.00 
 
Flood plain Development Permit & Application  

  Under 150 square feet   No Charge 
150.1 square feet up to 1,000 sq. ft.  $100.00 (150.1 to 1,000 Sq. Ft)  

  1000.1 square feet and up   $200.00 (1000.1 Sq. Ft and Up)  
  
Large Animal $100  
Special Animal (4-H) Permit No Charge 
 
 



 
 
Liquor Licenses                                                        B, CKG, D: 
   Fees established by the State 
  Occupation Tax $25.00 
  Publishing Fee $25.00 
 
Man Hole $75.00 
 
Mobile Home Park License Fee $25.00 annually  
 
Park Area Reservation No Charge – Must fill out form  
 
Peddlers Permit  $25.00 (30 days per business or solicitor) 
      Mobile Food Vendor $25.00 (1 year w/valid State issued food permit) 
  
Pet License:      No Charge 
 
Photo Copies:      $.25 – B/W 
       $.50 – Color  
 
Picnic Table Check out No charge. Must fill out form  
 

              Pool Fees 

        Daily Passes: 
Ages 5-105 $5.00 
Children 4 & Under Free with a paying adult 
Family Rate – Up to 7 People $30.00 

 

Season Passes: 
Individual $60.00 
2-4 Immediate Family Members  $150.00 
5-7 Immediate Family Members  $185.00 
Senior Individual (55 plus) $30.00 
Senior - 2 Family (55 plus) $40.00 

 

 
Public Records Request $0.25 per copy  

$40.00 after first 4 hours of research 
 $10 flash drive fee + S/H if needed 
 
Recreational Facility Reservation  Reserve with Office 

  
 Septic Dumping     $0.15 per gallon  
 

Sewer Tap      $50.00 



 
Sidewalk Permit:     No Charge 
 
Sign Permit:      $3.00 

 
 Shipping Container  

                              Temporary Permit No Charge – 4-day moving permit 
 $20.00 - 90-day permit (can extend 1 time) 
 
Storage Impounded Vehicles $25.00 per day 
 
Street Closing Application  $0.00 

 
 Special Designated Liquor License (SDL)  $40.00 per day charged by the State  
 
 Tobacco License      $10.00 
 

Trash at Village dump site    $30 per load (pickup size) 
 
Utility Reconnect Fees: 

  During business hours   $75.00 
  After business hours    $150.00 
 

Water Tap $100.00 
 

Waste Water Tap $25 (4” x 100 ft.) 
 $50.00 (greater that 4” x 100 ft.) 
 
Well Permit $100 

 
Water, Sewer, and Sanitation Deposit Fees:  $200.00 

 
 Zoning Amendments  Agricultural Dist. $50.00 
     Residential Dist. $50.00 
     Mobile Home Dist. $75.00 
     Commercial Dist. $100.00 
     Industrial Dist. $100.00 
     Conditional Use $75.00 
 
 
  
 
 Mechanical amusement device    $10.00 per machine 
       Games of skill with betting capabilities   $500.00 per machine 
  


